

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 5 IN Civil Appeal No.1192/2001

SRI HARSH VARDHAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHYAM SUNDER

Respondent (s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Lamba, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

If the rent is not deposited, respondent-tenant is directed to deposit the same within six weeks. Stand over for eight weeks.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER